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LIFE TABLE, CITIES AND TOWNS, SZOLNOK COUNTY, 1983

Proportion Average rem :

Age interval dying Of 100.000 bormn alive Stationary population ing lifetim interval
Period of life Proportion of nunber living number dying im the age in this and Average nun od of life
between two persons alive at at beginning during age interval all subsequent of years of ween two
exact ages beginning ot age of age interval age intervals life remaini ct ages
stated in years interval dying interval at beginning ted in year
during interval age interval

.0
x to xe¢n q 1 d p T e X to x+n
n x n x n x nx X X
HALE
T 0.02415 100000 2415 98309 6523707 65. 24 = 1
- 5 0.00408 97585 398 389544 6425398 65. 84 .
5- 10 0.00108 97187 105 485672 6035854 62.11 5= 10
10— 15 0.00127 57082 123 485102 5550182 57.117 10— 15
15—~ 20 0.00342 96959 332 483965 5065080 52.24 15— 2
20- 25 0.00751 96627 726 481320 4581115 47.41 20— 25
25— 30 0.00901 95901 864 477345 8099795 42.75 25— 30
30- 35 0.00870 95037 827 473117 3622450 38.12 30— 35
35— 40 0.02289 94210 2156 465660 3149333 33,43 35— 40
40— 45 0.03358 92054 3091 452542 2683673 29.1% B0~ 45
45— 50 0.05354 88963 4763 432907 2231131 25.08 45— 50
50— 55 0.06339 84200 5338 407655 1798224 21.36 50— 55
55— 60 0.09047 78862 7134 376475 1390569 17.63 55— 60
60— 65 0.18078 71728 12967 326222 1014094 14.14 60— 65
65— 70 0.18834 58761 11067 266137 687871 11.71 65— 70
70- 75 0.28429 47694 13559 2064572 421734 4.84 70— 75
75— 80 0.47676 34135 16274 129990 217161 6. 36 75— 80
80— 85 0.58739 17861 10491 63077 87171 4.88 80— 85
85— 1.00000 7370 7370 24094 24094 3.26 85—
FEMALE 3
0—d 0.01372 100000 1372 99039 7334255 73. 34 e 1
1= 5 0.00187 98628 185 394142 7235216 73.36 =" S5
590 0.00451 93443 44y 491105 6841074 69.49 5- 10
10- 15 0.00000 97999 489995 6389969 64.80 10- 15
15— 20 0.00073 97999 7 489817 5859974 59.80 15— 20
20— 25 0.00407 97928 399 488642 5370157 54,84 20— 25
25— 30 0.004044 97529 433 486562 4881515 50.05 25— 30
30— 35 0.00667 97096 647 483862 4394953 45,26 30— 35
35— 40 0.00354 96449 341 481392 3911091 40.55 35— 40
40— 45 0.01706 96108 1640 476440 3429699 35.69 gy
45— 50 0.01434. 94468 1354 468955 2953259 31.26 45- 50
50— 55 0.03211 93114 2990 458095 2484304 26.68 20— 55
55— 60 0,04539 90124 4090 440395 2026209 22.48 55— 60
60— 65 0.07382 86034 6316 414380 1585814 18.43 60— 65
65— 70 0.10813 79718 8620 377040 1171438 14.69 65— 70
70— 75 0.20129 71098 14311 319712 794394 11.17 R 22
75— 80 0.29555 56787 16784 241975 474681 8.36 75— 80
80— 85 0.48617 40003 19448 151395 232706 5.82 80— 85
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